

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE -

Habitat for Humanity of the Charlotte Region is hosting a grand re-opening of the newly remodeled Cornelius Restore.

Tuesday, April 11th, 2023 -The Cornelius Restore is one of six retail operations run by Habitat for Humanity of the Charlotte Region.

The public is invited to celebrate the re-opening and see how the affiliate has reinvested more than \$400,000 back into the community through this construction project. All are invited to attend a ribbon-cutting ceremony hosted by the Lake Norman Chamber of Commerce on Tuesday, April 11th at 12:00 pm, at the Cornelius Restore. Experience the new renovations firsthand which include a new donation processing area, a widened sales floor, permanent product departments and so much more.

The Cornelius location of Habitat Charlotte Region ReStores is located 20414 N Main Street and employs more than 7 local full-time and part-time staff. In addition more than 100 individuals volunteer at this ReStore location each year, with roughly 3,680 volunteer hours completed in the past year. Helping Habitat Charlotte Region continue its mission of providing homes community and hope from Pineville to Statesville.

"Our goal for the remodel is to provide more floorspace for donations and products, offer a more enjoyable shopping experience, and invest in the Cornelius area. The changes we've made will help process higher levels of donations at a much quicker pace, which ultimately helps fund more homes. The Cornelius area has always been a strong supporter of our mission and by remodeling, we are attempting to give that support and investment back." - Said Caitlin Greenwell, Vice President of Retail Operations.

Store hours are Monday through Saturday 10:00 am to 6:00 pm.

###

About Habitat Charlotte Region:

Seeking to put God's love into action, Habitat Charlotte Region brings people together from Pineville to Statesville to build strength, stability, and self-reliance through affordable homeownership. Since 1983, Habitat Charlotte Region has served 4,000 families in Statesville, Pineville, Troutman, Cornelius, Huntersville, Mooresville, and Charlotte with financial literacy education, critical home repairs, and affordable housing solutions. Visit habitatcltregion.org or call 704-376-2054 to learn more.

Media Contact:

Kailey Truczinskas – 860.806.9114 ktruczinskas@habitatcltregion.org